


*I—HON=YIE. Em -

EEN-VELBDFET

(<]
mn = ) . -
. ' \— ] ;ﬁ;ﬁl_. ¢ XEENE4AEMELBHEE.
arts Lis Parts with % mark are additional parts or changing parts.
B Carbon Parts B Metal Parts B Metal Parts EScrew & Nut
B & A ¥&E B & A ¥& B & & HE B & A ¥&
OTA-Zeon A—RYYv—2 MarkIl OTA-Zeon NILIAYE B AYI=IF 3x12mm F+AEA
OTA-Zeon B EE A& MarkII 1 OTA-Zeon fig & &5 2| |BEETE 4| |3x12mm [EIZEIRHE
OTA-Zeon C-FRP Chassis MarkII OTA-Zeon Bulk Head R Damper End 3x12mm Button Head Screw
OTA-Zeon N1=7RYH>)— 2770 b MarkIl OTA-Zeon A—Yv7 MkIVA— IOV b PIvAA— 3x6mm MER
OTA-Zeon HRHEBTEIE X2 Mark I 1 OTA-Zeon {EEN SRR FE 1 R 4| |3x6mm MEBRHK 48
OTA-Zeon C-FRP Damper Stay Front MarkIll OTA-Zeon Center Shaft Holder Front Adjuster 3x6mm Counter Sunk Screw
OTA-Zeon =K VA V)= 7\7‘—U7 Mark II OTA-Zeon YR—Y% T MRIVE— )7 EUVY 3x16mm MEA
OTA-Zeon B (% & R 32 Mark Il 1 OTA-Zeon BB 1% 37 FE 1 EIR 10| |3x16mm MEEERHE
OTA-Zeon C-FRP Damper Stay Rear MarkIIL OTA-Zeon Center Shaft Holder Rear E Ring 3x16mm Counter Sunk Screw
OTA-Zeon —Ru79/S=TLA270VF L &R OTA-Zeon AT 7YV I4 13— VERYP VIV 3x4mm £y pRDY1—
OTA-Zeon Wil £ £, ALEABMESE | 1| |OTA-Zeon HEEHEE 2| |EEEHE 4| |3xd4mm 124k
OTA-Zeon C-FRP Upper Brace Front L & R OTA-Zeon Steering Wiper Shock Spring 3x4mm Set Screw Black
OTA-Zeon A=Y 79I\—Tv¥7 OTA-Zeon AT7Y)VH7— FayI-bEARVOVE N—FEOR—)L A4
OTA-Zeon Hiifit &0 LB R 2| |OTA-Zeon EMEEE 1 ERERR 4| | BRERERAR (FE) A4
OTA-Zeon G-FRP Upper Deck Rear OTA-Zeon Steering Arm Titan Coat Piston Rod Ball End Screw (Hard)A4
OTA-Zeon I—KVIRILTYFU7 OTA-Zeon RAN L EZAV¥7 48P-27T N—FEQR—)L A6
OTA-Zeon fiifitf B 50 —1&4k 2| |OTA-Zeon #BiR34E L 4| |EEXE 48P-27T 1 kERIRHR () A6 14
OTA-Zeon C-FRP Middle Deck Rear OTA-Zeon Post L Pinion Gear 48P-27T Ball End Screw (Hard)A6
OTA-Zeon N—RYATPUYITL—F OTA-Zeon 75V JI1M7 L A1V9 9w Th N=REDR=)L A8
OTA-Zeon Higit s BiAg 1| |OTA-Zeon MBEE L 2| |{EEH 4| |BREEERSR (FE) A8
OTA-Zeon C-FRP Steering Plate OTA-Zeon Flange Pipe L Swing Shaft Ball End Screw (Hard)A8
OTA-Zeon N—RV)\yT)=FL—F O0TA-Zeon 7517 S M =I7H2 ERR—)LFuk M3
OTA-Zeon Bt it B E 4R 1 OTA-Zeon (HEZEE S 2| |EEESR 4| |HRBREEH] M3
OTA-Zeon C-FRP Battery Plate OTA-Zeon Flange Pipe S Wheel Axle Ball Nut M3
OTA-Zeon )\FY—iRILA—RA+ RA=ILPDAIEY A M3 Fyk
M Plastic Parts OTA-Zeon & MElE EE ST 4 2| |EBE®HEA 4| |M3 igiE
0 5 4 e OTA-Zeon Battery Holder Post Wheel Axle Pin A M3 Nut
JN=T1DH2)5—F7 48P73T (XENON RACINGH) OTA-Zeon Y74V Ty w7k HAEY A 46.5mm 4mm T4OVFYE
K ¥ (XENON RACING #! ) 1 OTA-Zeon 2 EaSRFEERL 1 REHH A 46.5mm 4| |4mm MR EFEIRIE
Spur Gear (XENON RACING) OTA-Zeon Rear Input Shaft Sus. Pin A 46.5mm 4mm Nylon Lock Nut
DUITARXT 39T 8 N7—-S H2EY B 22mm
* | BEmERERA 39T B 2 @8 IRIR S 1 EEM B 22mm 4| METC.
One Way Gear 39T ®8 Collar S Sus. Pin B 22mm R HE
RAJLET 16T 08 75— L 5=Vl FU7p(Y
* | & 16T 2| |p8MRERL 1 FIERHIR 6| |Emia(BERHR)
Bevel Gear 16T ®8 Collar L Turn Buckle DRIFT TIRE
N7y =k~ 3mm IV MDY or— 17_'7')9'7"&:#“]“) NS w =l
* | Bith[E E B 2 3mm MEEEAE 1 ErAREIRE 1 HHAE
Battery Holder 3mm Counter Sunk Washer Steering Servo Rod Turn Buckle WHEEL
c nJy7 75— 1.0mm g )\-2T)) EAbY
*| C iR 2| |FRIR 1.0mm 2| |fEfR=REE 1| EE
C Clip Collar 1.0mm Servo Saver Spring Piston
B /1= (AUMWIS- & R741AF) A7 2.0mm 250J1M7 A 8x3x0.1mm PET YLy
B i{# (AiTBHIEMR & BE3R3TAT ) 1 fR@IR 2.0mm 4| |MBEEA 4| |8x3x0.1mm PET 5
B Parts (Front Bumper & Body Post) Collar 2.0mm Flange Pipe A 8x3x0.1mm PET Shim
C 8= (70V 9Dl ) OTA-Zeon M Y¥ 778 T5— R —IVNT 12mm EAbvOy kA K
CEH (ATEME) 1 OTA-Zeon B hi&i558 1 NAWIEEE 4 BEREATR
C Parts (Front Knockle) OTA-Zeon Main Gear Adapter Wheel Hub 12mm Piston Rod Guide
D/)$=Y (B27—-L) OTA-Zeon BBEETVH—YvT b 2x9.8mm Z—FJLEY AR—Hf—
D= (]E) 2 | |OTA-Zeon BFEM B EE)EH 1 2x9.8mm £t " |RR
D Parts (Sus.Arm) OTA-Zeon Duralmin Center Shaft 2x9.8mm Needle Pin Spacer
EJ=Y (UPNT) OTA-Zeon R ATA7F— 6mm 2FyTEY P30 YT (AIAVIT-F)
E T (REWEE) 1 OTA-Zeon FERHHIER 1 6mm R #§ 10| |P3OR GHEEEZR)
E Parts (Rear Hub) OTA-Zeon Oyaji Stiffener 6mm Snap Pin P3 O-Ring (Oil Damper)
F4aIf—v(@C NI 4 ) _ NR=TL—=2 3x6x0.5mm Dy v— CERPPIN
F4 E (EREE 4 EHRE) 1 R EE R 1 3x6x0.5mm EE{Z 3 HEE
F4 Parts (C Hub Caster4 Deg.) Bumper Brace 3x6x0.5mm Washer Diaphragm
F18=Y(C NI T YANIY =), PUTTRAL AVF—2ARVY
F7 &4 (BmE 7 ERE) 1 BEAERTEER 8 KR EE R 1 i
F7 Parts (C Hub Caster7 Deg.) SUS Mount Ball Antenna Post Inner Sponge
HIS—Y YA b uD-15" . S120 U7 (7I%A8—-F)
HEH (RIREEREY) 1 BEAEEZE uD-15 1| MBearing S12 0 1% (FAEAERA)
H Parts (Servo Saver) SUS Mount ¢ D-15° EEEES HE S12 O-Ring (Adjuster)
K 18— (27707759 & 4-1271) HAYIY b A0 15102Z XPY>% (15x10x4mm) W1.0XID9mm O Y24 (4 —ILNTF)
K F4( isi;r-‘ﬂ & fRIARAE 7E E ) 1 BEAEREE A+0° 2| |15102Z & 9 | |W1.0XID9mm O IR (AMAMIEEEMR )
K Parts (Steering Crank & Servo Stay) SUS Mount A£0° 1510ZZ Bearing W1.0XID9mm O-Ring (Wheel Hub)
Ra J{= (9 RV IVF) HAYYY | hD+15° 12802Z RK7Y2Y (12x8x3.5mm) P30 'JJ’J E ( 12/'9 J’v? bR
Ra Ff4 (TKEAAIIFHE ) 3| |BEAEEEE hD+15° 1 128027 & 3| |P3OIR B (HBEA)
Ra Parts (Kit Ball End) SUS Mount hD+1.5° 1280ZZ Bearing P3 O- ng Black (Center Shaft)
S /3~ (SDWDSP1) JU9I41-yhk 10502Z RX7Y>% (10x5x4mm) TUTFIMT
SEH 4| | EmERRF 1 1050ZZ & 4| | RIRE
S Parts (Damper Parts) One Way Unit 1050 ZZ Bearing Antenna Pipe
U=y (UP7471—4- Dy N7 8502Z K7V (8x5x2.5mm) o rranc?)
U B (RIBER) 1 B RHRER 2 85077 B 8 wE
U Parts (Rear Diffuser) One Way Cup 850ZZ Bearing Antenna Cap
YIEFDAI mET—7
B Metal Parts =R 1 B Screw & Nut EmiBREE
EEES #18| |Solid Axle B %8| |Double Side Sponge Tape Black
OTA-Zeon JO—T4VJE-H—TIU+ Yy EPH2N YT 2.6xTmm FAEA ARy IT=7
OTA-Zeon %% RiEE 1 BEREEN 2| |2.6x7Tmm [EIZESRAE 7| |BRBE
OTA-Zeon Floating Motor Mount Solid Axle Cup 2.6x7mm Button Head Screw Sponge Tape Black
OTA-Zeon )\v97L—b A=Y — 3x6mm FAEA YAV
OTA-Zeon 14 {EENEhIE E B2 1 BERS 4| |3x6mm [EIZEIRHK 58| |BAEMR
OTA-Zeon Back Plate Damper Cylinder 3x6mm Button Head Screw Urethane Bumper
OTA-Zeon JNILIAYR Hy)5—- =\=\v\‘/7’-}-\‘/|~ 3x8mm FALA A
OTA-Zeon B %5 2| |BERL 4| |3x8mm [EIZAIRHE 7 Cbas) ;7-
OTA-Zeon Bulk Head L Damper Cap Nut 3x8mm Button Head Screw G U




